excess of the purchase price over the fair value of tangible and intangible
   net assets acquired will be recorded as goodwill.

   9

   BARRISTER GLOBAL SERVICES NETWORK, INC.
   AND ADVANTAGE INNOVATION INC.
   Unaudited Pro Forma
   Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended March 31, 2001
   (In thousands, except per share data)

   Barrister
   Global Services   Advantage Innovation,   Combined
   Network, Inc. For   Inc. For the Year   Unaudited Pro   Unaudited
   the Year Ended   Ended   Forma   Note   Pro Forma
   March 31, 2001   March 31, 2001   Adjustments   Ref.   Statement
   --------------   --------------   -----------   ---   ---------

Revenues   $   11,085   $   1,724   $   12,809

Costs and expenses
   Cost of services   8,431   882   20   (7)   9,333
   Selling, general, and administrative
   expenses   3,236   649   95   (7)   3,980
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------

Operating (loss) income   (582)   193   (115)   (504)
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------

   Gain on disposal of assets   -   (55)   (55)
   Interest income, net   (193)   -   _   (193)
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
Net (loss) earnings from continuing   (389)   248   (115)   (256)
operations before income taxes

Income tax (benefit) expense   (192)   102   (90)
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------

Net (loss) earnings from
 continuing operations   (197)   146   (115)   (166)
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------

Discontinued operations:
  Loss from discontinued operations,
   net of income tax benefit   -   (40)   (40)
  Gain from sale of discontinued
   operations net of income taxes   2,064   -   2,064
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------
Net earnings   $   1,867   $   106   $   (115)   $   1,858

Edgar Filing: BARRISTER GLOBAL SERVICES NETWORK INC - Form 8-K/A

11

   ==========   =========   ==========   ==========

Basic and diluted earnings per share:
   Continuing operations   (.02)   (.01)
   Discontinued operations   .18   .17
   ----------   ----------

[…]

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed
   consolidated financial statements.

   10

   BARRISTER GLOBAL SERVICES NETWORK, INC.
   AND ADVANTAGE INNOVATION INC.
   Unaudited Pro Forma
   Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended March 31, 2002
   (In thousands, except per share data)

   Barrister
   Global Services   Advantage Innovation,   Combined
   Network, Inc. For   Inc. For the Year   Unaudited Pro   Unaudited
   the Year Ended   Ended   Forma   Note   Pro Forma
   March 31, 2002   March 31, 2002   Adjustments   Ref.   Statement
   --------------   --------------   -----------   ---   ---------

Revenues   $   12,845   $   3,806   $   16,651

Costs and expenses
   Cost of services   10,108   2,131   20   (4,7)   12,259
   Selling, general, and administrative
   expenses   4,521   1,280   84   (7)   5,885
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Operating (loss) income   (1,784)   395   (104)   (1,493)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Interest income, net   (179)   (1)   (180)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Net (loss) earnings from continuing   (1,605)   396   (104)   (1,313)
operations before income taxes

Income tax (benefit) expense   (487)   172   5   (4)   (310)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Net (loss) earnings from
 continuing operations   (1,118)   224   (109)   (1,003)

Edgar Filing: BARRISTER GLOBAL SERVICES NETWORK INC - Form 8-K/A

12

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Discontinued operations:
  Income from discontinued
   operations, net of income taxes   -   5   5
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Net (loss) earnings   $   (1,118)   $   229   $   (109)   $   (998)
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Basic and diluted earnings per share:
   Continuing operations   (.09)   (.08)
   Discontinued operations   -   -
   -----------   -----------
   Total   $   (.09)   $   (.08)

[…]

Unaudited Pro Forma
   Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
   March 31, 2002
   (In thousands)

   Barrister   Advantage
   Global Services   Innovation   Combined
   Network, Inc.   Inc.   Unaudited   Unaudited
   March 31,   March 31,   Pro Forma   Note   Pro Forma
   2002   2002   Adjustments   Ref.   Statements
   ----   ----   -----------   ----   ----------

ASSETS
Cash and equivalents   $   1,222   $   355   (1,200)   (1)   $   377
Short term investments   1,040   1,040
Accounts receivable   1,289   421   1,710
Loans to stockholders   -   118   (118)   (3)   -
Service parts inventory   933   -   933
Income taxes   487   91   578
Prepaid expenses   23   -   23
   --------   ----------   --------   ---------
   Total current assets   4,994   985   (1,318)   4,661
   --------   ----------   --------   ---------
Net equipment and leasehold
  Improvements   387   111   30   (3,5)   528

Marketable securities   1,730   -   1,730

Edgar Filing: BARRISTER GLOBAL SERVICES NETWORK INC - Form 8-K/A

13

Goodwill   -   -   787   (6)   787
Intangible assets   -   -   219   (5)   219
Due from LLC   -   37   (37)   (3)   -
Other assets   25   9   34
   --------   ----------   --------   ---------
   Total assets   $   7,136   $   1,142   (319)   $   7,959
   ========   ==========   ========   =========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current installment of long term debt   307   -   307
Accounts payable   761   120   75   (8)   956
Income taxes   -   287   (98)   (3)   189
Accrued compensation and benefits   677   18   695
Accrued bonuses   -   375   375
Customer advances and unearned
  Revenue   661   -   661
Other liabilities   152   -   152
   --------   ----------   ---------   ---------
   Total current liabilities   2,558   800   (23)   3,335
   --------   ----------   ---------   ---------

Deferred compensation   267   -   267
Long-term debt, excluding current
  Installments   27   46   73

Total stockholders' equity   4,284   296   (296)   (9)   4,284
   -------   ----------   --------   ---------
   Total liabilities and stockholders'
   Equity   $   7,136   $   1,142   (319)   $   7,959
   ========   ==========   ========   =========

   See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed
   consolidated financial statements.

   12

   BARRISTER GLOBAL SERVICES NETWORK, INC.

   Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

1.   The accompanying pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements of
   Barrister Global Services Network, Inc. (the "Company") are presented to